ARKANSAS SENATE

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

JBC 03/30/23 (1c)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 16

AN ACT FOR THE AUDITOR OF STATE - OPERATIONS AND UNCLAIMED PROPERTY PROGRAM APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 16

Amend Senate Bill No. 16 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 32 through 36 and insert the following:

"(1)	DEPUTY AUDITOR	1	\$150,144
(2)	ATTORNEY	1	\$125,986
(3)	CHIEF OF STAFF	1	\$115 , 158
(4)	INTERNAL AUDITOR/CPA	1	\$115 , 158
(5)	IT TECH	1	\$115,158"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 7 and insert the following:

"(6)	ASST CHIEF OF STAFF/ACCOUNTING DEPT MANAGER	1	\$82,882
(7)	DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS	1	\$74 , 278
(8)	COMMUNICATIONS TECH	1	\$74 , 278
(9)	ACCOUNTING TECH III	2	\$74 , 278
(10)	DATA PROCESSING TECH II	1	\$74 , 278
(11)	ADMINISTRATIVE TECH II	1	\$74 , 278
(12)	DATA PROCESSING TECH I	1	\$59,663
(13)	ACCOUNTING TECH II	1	\$59,663
(14)	ADMINISTRATIVE TECH I	2	\$59,663
(15)	OUTREACH MGR	1	\$59,663
(16)	OUTREACH TECH	1	\$59,663
(17)	ACCOUNTING TECH I	1	\$42,959
(18)	WARRANTS TECH	1	\$42 , 959
	MAX NO. OF EMPLOYEES	20"	

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "UCP OPERATIONS MANAGER" and insert "ASST. CHIEF OF STAFF/UCP OPERATIONS MANAGER"



A.	N	Ľ

JAR082

Page 3, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert:

"(5) UCP SECURITIES TECH 1 \$59,663"

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "4" and insert "5"

AND

Page 4, line 6, delete "___\$25,052,750" and insert "___\$29,000,000"

AND

Page 4, line 7, delete "___\$25,055,250" and insert "___\$29,002,500".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____By: Joint Budget Committee
By: Senator B. Davis
JARJAR - 03-30-2023 10:48:28

Secretary